

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-19-B-0008-0001 (2000005804) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 260 metric tons of BEANS, BLACK BAG-50 KG

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 28

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG	8,550.000	MT	\$822.14 - \$954.10	7,636,521.00
BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG	450.000	MT	\$620.59 - \$620.59	279,265.50
BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG	780.000	MT	\$843.00 - \$885.00	673,080.60
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	130.000	MT	\$730.67 - \$802.40	102,160.10
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	400.000	MT	\$440.66 - \$461.95	182,863.90
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	30.003	MT	\$1169.83 - \$1169.83	35,098.69
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	16,980.140	MT	\$1122.16 - \$1245.16	19,799,798.74
OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	210.012	MT	\$1411.11 - \$1411.11	296,350.49
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	6,270.000	MT	\$425.50 - \$460.66	2,712,895.20
PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG	1,940.000	MT	\$379.50 - \$409.77	768,702.30
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	270.000	MT	\$468.57 - \$468.57	126,513.90
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	4,550.000	MT	\$399.46 - \$429.97	1,834,323.50
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	3,220.000	MT	\$447.31 - \$469.67	1,476,114.20
SORGHUM BAG-50 KG	7,010.000	MT	\$234.41 - \$234.41	1,643,214.10
WHEAT, SOFT WHITE BAG-50 KG	2,450.000	MT	\$329.50 - \$349.50	831,875.00
TOTAL	53,240.155	MT		38,398,777.22

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/	Material	Plant	Bid Inv.	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
-------------	----------	-------	----------	-------------	----------	-----	-------

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
Contract Number		Location	Item				
ANCHOR INGREDIENTS CO., LLC							
4876 Rocking Horse Cir S							
Fargo, ND 58104-6049							
Business Types : Large							
12-1NTP-19-C-0058 4210004076	LENTILS BAG-50 KG	HOUSTON, TX	270	RHPP	90.000MT	\$	440.66
	Subtotal				90.000MT		
	Contract Total				90.000MT	\$	39,659.40
Contractor Total					90.000 MT	\$	39,659.40
BEAUMONT RICE MILLS, INC.							
P O BOX 3111							
Beaumont, TX 77704							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-19-C-0086-P00001 4210004104	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	BEAUMONT, TX	30	G-BEAU-ALL	4,000.000MT	\$	399.46
	Subtotal				4,000.000MT		
	Contract Total				4,000.000MT	\$	1,597,840.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0090 4210004108	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	BEAUMONT, TX	280	BHOU	1,150.000MT	\$	447.31
			280	BHOU	470.000MT	\$	447.31
	Subtotal				1,620.000MT		
	Contract Total				1,620.000MT	\$	724,642.20
Contractor Total					5,620.000 MT	\$	2,322,482.20

BUNGE MILLING, INC.

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			30	G-JACI-ALL	550.000MT	\$ 429.97
		Subtotal			550.000MT	
		Contract Total			550.000MT	\$ 236,483.50
Contractor Total					550.000 MT	\$ 236,483.50

COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.
ALEXANDRIA, VA
22304-4832

Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-19-C-0095		HOUSTON, TX				
4210004113						
	WHEAT, SOFT WHITE BAG-50 KG					
			120	RHPP	1,220.000MT	\$ 329.50
			120	BHOU	1,230.000MT	\$ 349.50
	Subtotal				2,450.000MT	
	Contract Total				2,450.000MT	\$ 831,875.00
Contractor Total					2,450.000 MT	\$ 831,875.00

DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.
P.O. BOX 5874
GRAND FORKS, ND
58206-5874

Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-19-C-0057		HOUSTON, TX				
4210004075						
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			60	G-JACI-ALL	300.000MT	\$ 431.17
			300	G-JACI-ALL	2,500.000MT	\$ 426.17
			300	G-JACI-ALL	630.000MT	\$ 431.17
	Subtotal				3,430.000MT	
	Contract Total				3,430.000MT	\$ 1,466,413.10
Contractor Total					3,430.000 MT	\$ 1,466,413.10

DE LUNE CORP.

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
7405 Alban Station Ct Springfield, VA 22150 Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-19-C-0064 4210004082		HOUSTON, TX					
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG						
			50	G-JACI-ALL	100.000MT	\$	379.50
			50	G-JACI-ALL	20.000MT	\$	379.50
			50	G-JACI-ALL	420.000MT	\$	379.50
	Subtotal				540.000MT		
	Contract Total				540.000MT	\$	204,930.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0065 4210004083		HOUSTON, TX					
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG						
			50	G-JACI-ALL	270.000MT	\$	405.00
	Subtotal				270.000MT		
	Contract Total				270.000MT	\$	109,350.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0066 4210004084		HOUSTON, TX					
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG						
			270	RSGW	310.000MT	\$	461.95
	Subtotal				310.000MT		
	Contract Total				310.000MT	\$	143,204.50
12-1NTP-19-C-0067 4210004085		CROOKSTON, MN					
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG						
			300	BHOU	220.000MT	\$	447.09
	Subtotal				220.000MT		
	Contract Total				220.000MT	\$	98,359.80
12-1NTP-19-C-0081 4210004099		ALLIANCE, NE					
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG						
			100	BHOU	450.000MT	\$	946.60
			100	BHOU	180.000MT	\$	904.60
	Subtotal				630.000MT		

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
	Contract Total				630.000MT	\$	588,798.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0082 4210004100		BRIDGEPORT, NE					
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG						
			100	BHOU	270.000MT	\$	904.60
	Subtotal				270.000MT		
	Contract Total				270.000MT	\$	244,242.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0083 4210004101		SHARON SPRINGS, KS					
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG						
			100	BHOU	210.000MT	\$	846.00
	Subtotal				210.000MT		
	Contract Total				210.000MT	\$	177,660.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0084 4210004102		HOUSTON, TX					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG						
			90	G-JACI-ALL	190.000MT	\$	885.00
	Subtotal				190.000MT		
	Contract Total				190.000MT	\$	168,150.00
Contractor Total					2,640.000	MT	\$ 1,734,694.30
FARMER BEAN & SEED LLC PO Box 455 Quincy, WA 98848 Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-19-C-0080 4210004098		QUINCY, WA					
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG						
			90	G-JACI-ALL	180.000MT	\$	861.53
	Subtotal				180.000MT		
	Contract Total				180.000MT	\$	155,075.40
Contractor Total					180.000	MT	\$ 155,075.40

FARMERS' RICE MILLING

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Destination Item	Quantity	UOM	Price
Subtotal				2,130.032	MT	
Contract Total				2,130.032	MT	\$ 2,459,969.53
Contractor Total				2,160.035	MT	\$ 2,495,068.22
JM GRAIN, INC.						
PO BOX 248						
GARRISON, ND						
58540-7270						
Business Types : Small, SDVOSB, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-19-C-0054 4210004072		GARRISON, ND				
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG						
	300		BHOU	130.000	MT	\$ 447.09
	300		BHOU	180.000	MT	\$ 455.56
	300		BHOU	130.000	MT	\$ 460.66
	300		BHOU	140.000	MT	\$ 460.66
Subtotal				580.000	MT	
Contract Total				580.000	MT	\$ 264,500.70
Contractor Total				580.000	MT	\$ 264,500.70
KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.						
P. O. BOX 2488						
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE						
69363-2488						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-19-C-0071 4210004089		OAKES, ND				
BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG						
	90		G-BEAU-ALL	270.000	MT	\$ 843.00
Subtotal				270.000	MT	
Contract Total				270.000	MT	\$ 227,610.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0072 4210004090		MITCHELL, NE				
BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG						
	100		BHOU	770.000	MT	\$ 881.52

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			100	BHOU	110.000MT	\$ 881.52
		Subtotal			880.000MT	
		Contract Total			880.000MT	\$ 775,737.60
12-1NTP-19-C-0073 4210004091		SCOTTSBLUFF, NE				
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN		BAG-50	KG		
			100	BHOU	1,020.000MT	\$ 881.44
		Subtotal			1,020.000MT	
		Contract Total			1,020.000MT	\$ 899,068.80
12-1NTP-19-C-0074 4210004092		GERING, NE				
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN		BAG-50	KG		
			100	BHOU	1,290.000MT	\$ 883.34
		Subtotal			1,290.000MT	
		Contract Total			1,290.000MT	\$ 1,139,508.60
12-1NTP-19-C-0075 4210004093		MAYVILLE, ND				
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN		BAG-50	KG		
			100	BHOU	720.000MT	\$ 874.49
		Subtotal			720.000MT	
		Contract Total			720.000MT	\$ 629,632.80
Contractor Total					4,180.000 MT	\$ 3,671,557.80
LEGUME MATRIX, LLC						
901 14th Ave SE						
Jamestown, ND 58401						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-19-C-0062 4210004080		JAMESTOWN, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE		BAG-50	KG		
			50	G-BEAU-ALL	90.000MT	\$ 409.77
		Subtotal			90.000MT	
		Contract Total			90.000MT	\$ 36,879.30
12-1NTP-19-C-0079 4210004097		JAMESTOWN, ND				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN		BAG-50				
			100	BHOU	270.000	MT	\$ 822.14
			Subtotal		270.000	MT	
			Contract Total		270.000	MT	\$ 221,977.80
Contractor Total					360.000	MT	\$ 258,857.10
M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC							
1387 N Lexington St							
Washington, UT							
84780-2459							
Business Types : Small							
12-1NTP-19-C-0059 4210004077		ROSS, ND					
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE		BAG-50				
			50	G-JACI-ALL	540.000	MT	\$ 408.20
			Subtotal		540.000	MT	
			Contract Total		540.000	MT	\$ 220,428.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0060 4210004078		CHINOOK, MT					
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT		BAG-50				
			300	BHOU	480.000	MT	\$ 426.78
			300	BHOU	480.000	MT	\$ 439.96
			Subtotal		960.000	MT	
			Contract Total		960.000	MT	\$ 416,035.20
Contractor Total					1,500.000	MT	\$ 636,463.20

MAVIGA N.A., INC.
103 EAST SPRAGUE,
SUITE 101
SPOKANE, WA
99202-1603
Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-19-C-0061
4210004079
HINGHAM, MT
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			300	BHOU	240.000MT	\$ 430.15
			300	BHOU	110.000MT	\$ 441.17
		Subtotal			350.000MT	
		Contract Total			350.000MT	\$ 151,764.70
12-1NTP-19-C-0078 4210004096		PLAZA, ND				
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG		90	G-JACI-ALL	140.000MT	\$ 873.18
		Subtotal			140.000MT	
		Contract Total			140.000MT	\$ 122,245.20
Contractor Total					490.000 MT	\$ 274,009.90
NORTH CENTRAL COMMODITIES, INC P.O. BOX 5 GILBY, ND 58235-4500 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-19-C-0070 4210004088		CAVALIER, ND				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG		250	BHOU	450.000MT	\$ 620.59
		Subtotal			450.000MT	
		Contract Total			450.000MT	\$ 279,265.50
Contractor Total					450.000 MT	\$ 279,265.50
ROBERT H BARRIOS 5265 LOVELOCK ST. SAN DIEGO, CA 92110-4012 Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-19-C-0056 4210004074		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		300	BHOU	130.000MT	\$ 447.09
		Subtotal			130.000MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	Contract Total				130.000MT \$	58,121.70
12-1NTP-19-C-0077 4210004095		Sharon Springs, KS				
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG					
			100	BHOU	300.000MT \$	954.10
	Subtotal				300.000MT	
	Contract Total				300.000MT \$	286,230.00
Contractor Total					430.000 MT \$	344,351.70
SEMO MILLING, LLC						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-19-C-0085 4210004103		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			150	BJAC	100.000MT \$	802.40
	Subtotal				100.000MT	
	Contract Total				100.000MT \$	80,240.00
Contractor Total					100.000 MT \$	80,240.00
SINAMCO TRADING, INC.						
920 2nd Ave S Ste 825						
Minneapolis, MN 55402						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-19-C-0068 4210004086		BRIDGEPORT, NE				
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG					
			100	BHOU	850.000MT \$	888.11
			100	BHOU	430.000MT \$	921.11
	Subtotal				1,280.000MT	
	Contract Total				1,280.000MT \$	1,150,970.80
12-1NTP-19-C-0069 4210004087		ALLIANCE, NE				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
	BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG					
			100	BHOU	140.000MT	\$ 954.10
			100	BHOU	850.000MT	\$ 888.10
			100	BHOU	430.000MT	\$ 921.10
			Subtotal		1,420.000MT	
			Contract Total		1,420.000MT	\$ 1,284,532.00
Contractor Total					2,700.000 MT	\$ 2,435,502.80

STRATAS FOODS LLC
7130 GOODLETT FARMS
PARKWAY STE 200
CORDOVA, TN
38016-4992

Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-19-C-0097 HOUSTON, TX
4210004115

OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L

170	RHOU	460.013MT	\$	1,174.30
170	RHOU	3,270.001MT	\$	1,174.30
170	RHOU	260.021MT	\$	1,174.30
180	RHOU	1,810.005MT	\$	1,144.54
180	RHOU	910.018MT	\$	1,152.25
180	RHOU	1,410.020MT	\$	1,172.76
180	RHOU	2,070.003MT	\$	1,172.76

Subtotal 10,190.081MT

Contract Total 10,190.081MT \$ 11,886,914.69

Contractor Total 10,190.081 MT \$ 11,886,914.69

TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC
PO box 2105
Fort Smith, AR 72902

Business Types : Small, HUBZone

12-1NTP-19-C-0055 MINOT, ND
4210004073

PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG

300	BHOU	300.000MT	\$	425.50
-----	------	-----------	----	--------

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			300	BHOU	300.000MT	\$ 433.50
		Subtotal			600.000MT	
		Contract Total			600.000MT	\$ 257,700.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0063 4210004081		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG					
			50	G-JACI-ALL	200.000MT	\$ 389.43
			50	G-JACI-ALL	220.000MT	\$ 397.43
			50	G-JACI-ALL	80.000MT	\$ 397.43
		Subtotal			500.000MT	
		Contract Total			500.000MT	\$ 197,115.00
12-1NTP-19-C-0094 4210004112		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L					
			190	BHOU	210.012MT	\$ 1,411.11
		Subtotal			210.012MT	
		Contract Total			210.012MT	\$ 296,350.49
12-1NTP-19-C-0099 4210004117		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			170	BHOU	660.005MT	\$ 1,245.16
		Subtotal			660.005MT	
		Contract Total			660.005MT	\$ 821,811.78
Contractor Total					1,970.017 MT	\$ 1,572,977.27

TWENTY-FIRST CENTURY
BEAN PROCESSIN
P.O. BOX 6
SHARON SPRINGS, KS
67758-0006

Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-19-C-0076 SHARON SPRINGS, KS
4210004094

BEANS, GREAT NORTHERN BAG-50 KG

100	BHOU	110.000MT	\$	916.01
100	BHOU	150.000MT	\$	916.01

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Destination Item	Quantity UOM	Price
		Subtotal		260.000MT	
		Contract Total		260.000MT	\$ 238,162.60
Contractor Total				260.000 MT	\$ 238,162.60

**UNITED OIL PACKERS
INCORPORATED
3200 NW 125TH STREET
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408**

Business Types : Small, HUBZone

12-1NTP-19-C-0098		MIAMI, FL			
4210004116					
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L				
			170 RMIA	2,000.011MT	\$ 1,157.77
			180 RMIA	2,000.011MT	\$ 1,157.77
		Subtotal		4,000.022MT	
		Contract Total		4,000.022MT	\$ 4,631,102.74
Contractor Total				4,000.022 MT	\$ 4,631,102.74